Eastern Parishes | Church Services

August and September 2024

09:00 Holy Communion
Sunday 4 August 09:15 Holy Communion
11:15 Holy Communion

St Mary, Middleton-on-the-Hill
St Peter, Pudleston cum Whyle
St Luke, Stoke Prior

09:00 Holy Communion
09:15 Holy Communion
11:00 Children’s Service
11:15 Holy Communion

Sunday 11 August

St Dubricius, Hamnish
St Leonard, Hatfield
St Andrew, Leysters
St Mary, Humber

09:00 Holy Communion
Sunday 18 August 11:00 Morning Prayer
11:15 Holy Communion

St Michael, Bockleton
St Mary, Middleton-on-the-Hill
St Peter, Pudleston cum Whyle

09:00 Holy Communion

09:15 Holy Communion *
11:15 Holy Communion *
11:15 Holy Communion *

Sunday 25 August

St James, Kimbolton

St Mary, Humber

St Bartholomew, Docklow

St Mary, Hope-under-Dinmore

09:00 Holy Communion *
Sunday 1 September | 09:15 Holy Communion
11:15 Songs of Praise

St Mary, Middleton-on-the-Hill
St Peter, Pudleston cum Whyle
St Mary, Humber

09:00 Holy Communion
09:15 Holy Communion
11:00 Holy Communion
11:15 Holy Communion

Sunday 8 September

St Dubricius, Hamnish
St Leonard, Hatfield
St Andrew, Leysters
St Mary, Humber

09:00 Holy Communion *
09:15 Holy Communion
11:00 Morning Prayer
11:15 Holy Communion

Sunday 15 September

St Michael, Bockleton

St John of Jerusalem, Ford

St Mary, Middleton-on-the-Hill
St Peter, Pudleston cum Whyle

09: 00 Holy Communion
11:00 Morning Prayer
11:15 Holy Communion
11:30 Harvest Festival

Sunday 22 September

St James, Kimbolton

St Andrew, Leysters

St Mary, Hope-under-Dinmore
St Mary, Humber

Friday 27 September | 19:00 Harvest Festival

St Dubricius, Hamnish

Sunday 29 September | 10:00 Eastern Parishes Joint Service

St Bartholomew, Docklow

Holy Communion at Hennor House Chapel
every Tuesday at 09:30 followed by refreshments

Family, friends, and neighbours welcome at all services

* These are Patronal Festival Services

Website https://leominsterpriory.org.uk/eastern-parishes.php
Facebook https://facebook.com/EasternParishes




